



v2518.25

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (W) NO. 2518/2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1499/2025

Vilasrao Deshmukh Shikshan Prasarak Va Bahuddeshiya Sanstha, Buldhana &
another

..versus..

State of Maharashtra & others

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Court's or Judge's orders
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders
.....

Shri N.A. Waghmare, Advocate for the Petitioner(s)
Ms. Prachi Joshi, AGP for the Respondent/State

CORAM:- M.S. JAWALKAR & M.W. CHANDWANI, JJ.
NOVEMBER 26, 2025

. The present Application is filed by the Petitioners for grant of permission to amend the Petition so as to place on record certain documents and to bring on record the subsequent events.

(2) As the replies of the Respondents are awaited, the Application is **allowed**. Permission, as prayed for, is granted. Necessary amendment to be carried out within a period of one week. Copies of the amended Petition be supplied to the other side.

(3) The Respondents may file their replies within a period of two weeks thereafter.

(4) The Application stands **disposed of**.

(5) List the matter on 19/12/2025.

(M.W. CHANDWANI, J.)

(M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)